

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

MR. GORDON W. TASKER

June 6, 1980

WHEREAS, Mr. Gordon W. Tasker has served Connecticut's system of higher education long, faithfully, and well as Chairman of the Board of Trustees for the University of Connecticut, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tasker was the first person to chair the Coordinating Council which is made up of three members of the Board of Trustees for the University of Connecticut and three members of the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tasker has constantly striven for the improvement of public higher education in our State and has worked cooperatively with the Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges toward the attainment of this goal, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tasker is held in high esteem by the Trustees of the Connecticut State Colleges, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tasker has announced his intention to retire as a member of the Board of Trustees for the University of Connecticut, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the members of the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges thank Mr. Gordon W. Tasker for his support of public higher education in our State and for the cooperative spirit in which he approached the relationships between the University of Connecticut and the Connecticut State Colleges, and be it

RESOLVED, That they express their regret at the loss of so able and valuable a colleague, and be it

RESOLVED, That they wish Mr. Tasker happiness, satisfaction, and success in all his future endeavors.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director